### 502668827 02/06/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE ANCONA	12/30/2013
LOUIS F. HENRY	12/30/2013
CHRIS MELLEN	12/30/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACKBEAM LLC
Street Address:	41 EAST 11TH STREET
Internal Address:	11TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14075962

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401 Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: DOCKETING@OGRP.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0008831USU/1276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. BARTOLONE
Signature:	/MICHAEL S. BARTOLONE/
	PATENT

502668827 REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0935

Date:	02/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=3_20140206_0008831USU_1276_Assignment#page1.tif source=3_20140206_0008831USU_1276_Assignment#page2.tif source=3_20140206_0008831USU_1276_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0936 0008831USU/1276

**JOINT ASSIGNMENT** 

The ASSIGNORS.

Bruce ANCONA 1 Irving Place, G9B

New York, New York 10003

Louis F. HENRY 18 Walworth Avenue

Scarsdale, New York 10583

**Chris MELLEN** 

353 East 78<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 7A

New York, New York 10075

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SPOTLIGHT WITH CLAMP

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this

day and filed on November 8, 2013 and assigned US Application No. 14/075,962; and

The ASSIGNEE, BLACKBEAM LLC, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 41 East 11<sup>th</sup>

Street; 11th Floor, New York, New York 10003, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors

sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United

States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part

and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States,

including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

**REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0937** 

Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Bruce ANCONA
Inventor's Name

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Witness

Lowis F, HENRY
Inventor's Name

Signature

Witness

Witness

Page 2 of 3

Chris MELLEN Inventor's Name

Date

Page 3 of 3